Board Ag	Public Schools enda Request o Be Held: 9/21/16			
Recognition	n: 🗌 Students	Staff		Parents
Information	n: 🗌 Building Report	Old Business		Superintendent's Report
Action:	Resignation	Hiring		Contract Service Agreements
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	e	Approvals
	Termination	Legal Matters		Other:
Tł	his action request pertains to	Elementary (o	nly)	High School/District Wide
<b>Date:</b> 9/	/21/16			
	o <b>hn Rouse</b> rowning Public Schools	Fron Title		<u>rrie Hirst</u> rent/Community Outreach Program

## Subject: My Student in Need Donations

**Description:** Request approval to enroll and accept donations from the My Student in Need website. For the start up of this project Carrie Hirst, Parent & Community Outreach Coordinator will work directly with the website and send out requests and receive donations. After we enroll and understand the process then each individual school can have a designated person to make requests and receive.

Financial Impact: \$ 0								
Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.): 0								
Attachment(s): My Student in Need brochure and letter needed from Supt to enroll.								
Approval: Superintendent's Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)								
Comments:								
Board Action:	N/A (Info)	Approved	Denied	Tabled to:				

## **Pay It Forward**

My Student in Need® believes in the Pay It Forward System. When a student receives help through My Student in Need®, an anonymous donor has volunteered to assist that student through some type of donation. So, once a student has received help from My Student in Need®, it is encouraged that he/she learn about what it means to "pay it forward". My Student in Need® does not require that students who have or are receiving help "pay it forward", however, if the student wishes to give back, volunteering is a rewarding experience.

# How does a school district get started with My Student in Need® ?

- The Superintendent of Schools writes a letter on school district letterhead to My Student in Need asking to be a part of the project.
- The letter should include a list of schools: Elementary, Middle, High School and a liaison for either the district or each school as appropriate. Include contact information. Finally the @hostname (for example: @gfps.k12.mt.us) for the school district.
- It's that simple!

Thank you the Shoes. 7 wear them for gym class and for fit club. The shoes Ore Very cool. Thanks againi

#### Contact Us Kim Wombolt Executive Director My Student in Need® 525 Central Avenue , #M2 Great Falls, MT 59401

406-750-2542 Cell: 406-750-2776

www.myneighborinneed.org www.mystudentinneed.org

kim.wombolt@myneighborinneed.org kim.wombolt@mystudentinneed.org



By brokering the community's kindness, we bring hope to the hopeless!

What We Help With My Student in Need®



# **Browning Public Schools**

Superintendent's Office 129 First Avenue S.E. P.O. Box 610 Browning, MT 59417 Phone: (406) 338-2715 + Fax: (406) 338-2708



Date:

Attention: My Student in Need

\_\_\_\_\_ Schools would like to participate in the My Student in Need project. The following is a list of schools in the \_\_\_\_\_\_ School District and the liaisons.

The main liaison is (Include liaison name, phone number, mailing address (for gift cards) & email). School District Preschools include liaison name, phone number, mailing address (for gift cards) & email. Elementary Schools include liaison name, phone number, mailing address (for gift cards) & email. Middle Schools include liaison name, phone number, mailing address (for gift cards) & email. High Schools include liaison name, phone number, mailing address (for gift cards) & email.

\_ Schools email extension is: (for example gfps.k12.mt.us).

Signed by Superintendent